That the City Commission does hereby authorize the City Manager to enter 
into a five year extension of the 1989 lease agreement between the City of Coral Gables and the 
Coral Gables Congregational Church. 

SECTION 2. That the lease rate for this extension IS twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00) annually, payable in quarterly installments. 

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage 
and adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2009. 
(Moved: Kerdyk / Seconded: Anderson)